Contract No. 4400015328
AMENDMENT

This Amendment No. 2 is made by and between Change Healthcare Pharmacy Solutions,
Inc. (formerly Goold Health Systems) (“Contractor”) and the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
Department of Human Services (“DHS”).

WHEREAS, DHS issued Request for Proposals No. 08-14 (“RFP No. 08-14”) for the
purpose of soliciting proposals from qualified entities to provide administrative services to DHS
regarding the preferred drug list, drug rebates, and retrospective drug utilization review;

WHEREAS, Contractor submitted a proposal in response to RFP No. 08-14;

WHEREAS, DHS determined that the proposal submitted by the Contractor for R F P
No.08-14 was the most advantageous to DHS, taking into consideration all RFP evaluation
factors;

WHEREAS, DHS entered into Contract No. 4400015328 (“Contract”) with Contractor to
perform the services required by RFP No. 08-14 Preferred Drug List, Rebate, and Retrospective
Drug Use Review Programs;

WHEREAS, the Department exercised its options to extend the Contract for two
additional one-year periods; and

WHEREAS, as permitted by the Contract, the Department extended the Contract for an
additional 90 days to May 31, 2021; and

WHEREAS, DHS and Contractor have identified the need to amend the Contract to extend
the Contract term and to provide for pricing during this extension.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, DHS and the Contractor, with
the intention of being legally bound, agree to amend the Contract as follows:

I The expiration date of the Contract is extended to September 30, 2023.

Z. Effective June 1, 2021, the Contract is amended by deleting Section 10. 340B
Contract Services and Rider 1 Payment Provisions Section 1 Compensation/Types of Services
Subsection b.(3) Compensation for 340B Services, both added by Amendment No. 1.

3. Attachment 3 Contractor’s Final Cost Proposal dated March 31, 2021, is amended
by the addition of pricing for the period of June 1, 2021 through September 30, 2023 as follows:
Unit Price Units Total Price

| DHS Fixed Monthly Fee | $197,307.82 | 28 Months 1 $5,524,618.96

4. The effective date of this Amendment will be set by DHS once the amendment has
received all approvals required by Commonwealth contracting procedures. This
Amendment shall continue in effect for the entire Contract term.

CHC PDL.Rebate.RDUR.Contract Extension 3.29.21_CHC edits_03.29.21




5. DHS, in its sole discretion, may extend this Contract on the same terms and conditions
for two additional 6-month periods. DHS will notify Contractor of its election to
exercise the renewal option in writing at least 30 days prior to the expiration of the then
current term provided, that DHS’s right to exercise any such renewal option shall not
expire unless and until Contractor has given DHS written notice of DHS’ failure to
timely exercise its renewal option and has provided DHS with 10 days from DHS’
receipt of the notice to cure the failure.

6. Except as expressly modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the Contract, as
amended, remain in effect.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

CHC PDL.Rebate.RDUR.Contract Extension 3.29.21_CHC edits_03.29.21




The duly authorized officials of each party have signed this Contract below.

CONTRACTOR:
4/5’/202/
Dajt;e

Dtheo) s tam

Title and Printed Name

{aposem)

SAP Vendor Number

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

By:
Agency Head Designee

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

DHS Office of General Counsel Office of General Counsel

Office of Attorney General

CHC PDL.Rebate.RDUR.Contract Extension 3.29.21 CHC edits_03.29.21




